

PUT-CR Z-7.698 -- BRIDGE REHABILITATION (with intersection work)

BID OPENING: FEB. 16, 2023 (11:00 AM)

Proposal B

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP
202	Removed, As Per Plan	1	LUMP
202	Type 6 Barrier Curb Removed	325	FT
202	Walk Removed	1,123	SF
202	Pipe Removed, 24" and under	20	FT
202	Catch Basin Removed	1	EACH
203	Excavation, Including Embankment Construction, As Per Plan	223	CY
204	Excavation of Subgrade, As Per Plan	40	CY
204	Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan	685	SY
204	Geogrid for Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	100	SY
254	Pavement Planing	266	SY
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	176	CY

Fenson Contracting, LLC

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$12.00	\$3,900.00
\$3.00	\$3,369.00
\$31.00	\$620.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$30.00	\$6,690.00
\$66.00	\$2,640.00
\$2.00	\$1,370.00
\$7.00	\$700.00
\$13.00	\$3,458.00
\$53.00	\$9,328.00

Ward Construction Co.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$5.50	\$1,787.50
\$1.80	\$2,021.40
\$70.00	\$1,400.00
\$340.00	\$340.00
\$27.00	\$6,021.00
\$60.00	\$2,400.00
\$1.00	\$685.00
\$10.00	\$1,000.00
\$6.00	\$1,596.00
\$102.00	\$17,952.00

Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$3,422.45	\$3,422.45
\$14,424.18	\$14,424.18
\$6.16	\$2,002.00
\$1.78	\$1,998.94
\$21.14	\$422.80
\$191.41	\$191.41
\$38.72	\$8,634.56
\$50.72	\$2,028.80
\$0.51	\$349.35
\$5.29	\$529.00
\$12.22	\$3,250.52
\$64.61	\$11,371.36

407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat, 0.06 Gal/SY	63	GAL
411	4" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	12	CY
441	2-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449)	49	CY
441	1-1/4" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22	32	CY
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, As Per Plan	79	SY
608	Concrete Walk	797	SF
608	Curb Ramp	183	SF
608	Concrete Steps, As Per Plan	12	FT
609	ODOT Type 6 Barrier Curb	324	FT
611	4" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, Storm Repair	25	FT
611	6" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, Storm Repair	25	FT
611	8" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, Storm Repair	25	FT
611	Type 2-2C Catch Basin, As Per Plan	1	EACH
611	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	2	EACH
611	12" CPSLP Storm Sewer	26	FT

\$5.50	\$346.50
\$67.00	\$804.00
\$262.00	\$12,838.00
\$313.00	\$10,016.00
\$110.00	\$8,690.00
\$10.00	\$7,970.00
\$14.00	\$2,562.00
\$210.00	\$2,520.00
\$43.00	\$13,932.00
\$12.00	\$300.00
\$20.00	\$500.00
\$27.00	\$675.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00
\$111.00	\$2,886.00

\$3.00	\$189.00
\$100.00	\$1,200.00
\$290.00	\$14,210.00
\$350.00	\$11,200.00
\$105.00	\$8,295.00
\$15.50	\$12,353.50
\$19.50	\$3,568.50
\$170.00	\$2,040.00
\$34.00	\$11,016.00
\$10.00	\$250.00
\$15.00	\$375.00
\$20.00	\$500.00
\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
\$625.00	\$1,250.00
\$130.00	\$3,380.00

\$5.09	\$320.67
\$123.97	\$1,487.64
\$233.18	\$11,425.82
\$275.94	\$8,830.08
\$78.93	\$6,235.47
\$7.34	\$5,849.98
\$13.24	\$2,422.92
\$203.65	\$2,443.80
\$23.55	\$7,630.20
\$7.41	\$185.25
\$15.87	\$396.75
\$21.17	\$529.25
\$1,996.43	\$1,996.43
\$234.49	\$468.98
\$118.21	\$3,073.46

611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,217.07	\$4,868.28
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,054.70	\$3,054.70
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,138.29	\$2,138.29
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	28	FT	\$16.50	\$462.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$26.21	\$733.88
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	16.5	SF	\$44.00	\$726.00	\$43.00	\$709.50	\$34.42	\$567.93
638	Water Service Line Relocated	24	FT	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$72.26	\$1,734.24
638	Meter and Chamber Removed and Reset	2	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$827.72	\$1,655.44
638	Meter Pit Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$413.86	\$413.86
638	Fire Hydrant Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,208.09	\$1,208.09
644	Stop Line	10	FT	\$27.50	\$275.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$41.19	\$411.90
644	Crosswalk Line, 24"	50	FT	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.19	\$1,409.50
644	Crosswalk Line, 12"	52	FT	\$13.75	\$715.00	\$18.00	\$936.00	\$20.60	\$1,071.20
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan	700	SY	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.30	\$2,310.00	\$2.68	\$1,876.00
SPEC	Modular Retaining Wall	120	SF	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$44.39	\$5,326.80
GRAND TOTAL				\$136,877.50		\$142,695.40		\$128,392.18	